

Project: COVELL AREA BASIN DRIANAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: COVELL AREA BASIN

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; BRETT LOVRO	Bid Estimate: \$ 70,427.00	Smith and Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc. 27083 Kerslake	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 124,698.77	Address: Place	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD 57118	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 06/18/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2334	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	36,515.00	\$ 36,515.00	28,147.10	\$ 28,147.10
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	20	10.00	\$ 200.00	11.00	\$ 220.00	10.00	\$ 200.00	10.00	\$ 200.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	27	15.00	\$ 405.00	15.00	\$ 405.00	8.00	\$ 216.00	10.00	\$ 270.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	11.1	10.00	\$ 111.00	10.00	\$ 111.00	10.00	\$ 111.00	15.00	\$ 166.50
5	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	20	20.00	\$ 400.00	11.00	\$ 220.00	7.25	\$ 145.00	7.60	\$ 152.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	44	5.00	\$ 220.00	9.00	\$ 396.00	5.00	\$ 220.00	8.00	\$ 352.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	15	6.00	\$ 90.00	12.00	\$ 180.00	10.00	\$ 150.00	10.00	\$ 150.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	35	35.00	\$ 1,225.00	25.00	\$ 875.00	12.00	\$ 420.00	30.00	\$ 1,050.00
9	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	50	25.00	\$ 1,250.00	18.00	\$ 900.00	15.00	\$ 750.00	37.00	\$ 1,850.00
10	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	0.2	200.00	\$ 40.00	345.00	\$ 69.00	10.00	\$ 2.00	25.00	\$ 5.00
11	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	9505700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	275.00	\$ 275.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
13	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	315.00	\$ 315.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
14	SPECIAL	REMOVE STORM STRUCTURE	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	0.2	200.00	\$ 40.00	414.00	\$ 82.80	10.00	\$ 2.00	25.00	\$ 5.00
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	13.5	35.00	\$ 472.50	45.00	\$ 607.50	20.00	\$ 270.00	36.80	\$ 496.80
17	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	6.3	250.00	\$ 1,575.00	304.20	\$ 1,916.46	200.00	\$ 1,260.00	207.00	\$ 1,304.10
18	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	20	20.00	\$ 400.00	21.00	\$ 420.00	20.60	\$ 412.00	21.56	\$ 431.20
19	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	20	40.00	\$ 800.00	95.00	\$ 1,900.00	50.25	\$ 1,005.00	52.50	\$ 1,050.00
20	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	100	8.00	\$ 800.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.70	\$ 570.00	5.92	\$ 592.00
21	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	544	2.50	\$ 1,360.00	1.10	\$ 598.40	1.10	\$ 598.40	1.15	\$ 625.60
22	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	614.00	\$ 614.00	605.00	\$ 605.00	632.50	\$ 632.50
23	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	211	2.00	\$ 422.00	0.55	\$ 116.05	1.10	\$ 232.10	0.58	\$ 122.38
24	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	117.1	30.00	\$ 3,513.00	27.50	\$ 3,220.25	44.00	\$ 5,152.40	28.75	\$ 3,366.63
25	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	30	35.00	\$ 1,050.00	55.00	\$ 1,650.00	25.00	\$ 750.00	60.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	2.4	20.00	\$ 48.00	13.75	\$ 33.00	33.00	\$ 79.20	14.38	\$ 34.51
27	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	48.2	15.00	\$ 723.00	16.50	\$ 795.30	13.25	\$ 638.65	17.25	\$ 831.45
28	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	77.6	1.00	\$ 77.60	1.10	\$ 85.36	1.65	\$ 128.04	1.15	\$ 89.24
29	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	935	0.50	\$ 467.50	0.66	\$ 617.10	0.25	\$ 233.75	0.69	\$ 645.15
30	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	275.00	\$ 275.00	214.50	\$ 214.50	550.00	\$ 550.00	224.25	\$ 224.25
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	1,000.00	\$ 600.00	1,980.00	\$ 1,188.00	1,833.34	\$ 1,100.00	2,070.00	\$ 1,242.00
32	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	641	5.00	\$ 3,205.00	3.58	\$ 2,294.78	3.60	\$ 2,307.60	3.74	\$ 2,397.34
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	211	6.00	\$ 1,266.00	3.85	\$ 812.35	4.50	\$ 949.50	4.03	\$ 850.33
34	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	10.00	\$ 100.00	5.00	\$ 50.00	2.00	\$ 20.00	5.00	\$ 50.00

Project: COVELL AREA BASIN DRIANAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: COVELL AREA BASIN

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; BRETT LOVRO	Bid Estimate: \$ 70,427.00	Smith and Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc. 27083 Kerslake	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 124,698.77	Address: Place	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD 57118	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 06/18/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2334	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	5.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 50.00	1.10	\$ 55.00	0.58	\$ 29.00
36	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	9	80.00	\$ 720.00	100.00	\$ 900.00	93.50	\$ 841.50	92.00	\$ 828.00
37	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	115.00	\$ 2,300.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	85.00	\$ 1,700.00
38	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	550.00	\$ 1,100.00	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00
39	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	350.00	\$ 700.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
40	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	4	40.00	\$ 160.00	55.00	\$ 220.00	20.00	\$ 80.00	25.00	\$ 100.00
41	450.0113	15" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	6	20.00	\$ 120.00	22.00	\$ 132.00	17.25	\$ 103.50	19.72	\$ 118.32
42	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	6	100.00	\$ 600.00	45.00	\$ 270.00	60.00	\$ 360.00	43.00	\$ 258.00
43	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	50	70.00	\$ 3,500.00	45.00	\$ 2,250.00	42.10	\$ 2,105.00	47.91	\$ 2,395.50
44	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	50	70.00	\$ 3,500.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	65.00	\$ 3,250.00	68.00	\$ 3,400.00
45	450.2004	15' RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	350.00	\$ 350.00	445.00	\$ 445.00	440.00	\$ 440.00	489.52	\$ 489.52
46	450.2005	15' RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	400.00	\$ 400.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	125.00	\$ 125.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
47	450.4779	30" CMP 16 GAGUE FURNISH	FT	12	30.00	\$ 360.00	28.00	\$ 336.00	26.00	\$ 312.00	31.37	\$ 376.44
48	450.4780	30" CMP INSTALL	FT	12	70.00	\$ 840.00	25.00	\$ 300.00	60.00	\$ 720.00	75.00	\$ 900.00
49	450.5020	30" CMP ELBOW FURNISH	EA	1	600.00	\$ 600.00	565.00	\$ 565.00	480.00	\$ 480.00	685.00	\$ 685.00
50	450.5021	30" CMP ELBOW INSTALL	EA	1	600.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	350.00	\$ 350.00
51	450.8600	FLAP GATE	EA	1	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	3,674.00	\$ 3,674.00
52	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	8.5	800.00	\$ 6,800.00	1,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	907.50	\$ 7,713.75	948.75	\$ 8,064.38
53	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	577	1.75	\$ 1,009.75	3.00	\$ 1,731.00	2.00	\$ 1,154.00	2.01	\$ 1,159.77
54	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,323.00	\$ 1,323.00
55	831.0210	NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR	SY	150	7.00	\$ 1,050.00	5.00	\$ 750.00	3.00	\$ 450.00	6.00	\$ 900.00
56	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	450.00	\$ 1,350.00	535.00	\$ 1,605.00	350.00	\$ 1,050.00	518.00	\$ 1,554.00
57		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE	LS	1	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00
58		SPECIAL BACKFILL UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM	TON	100	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	33.00	\$ 3,300.00	15.00	\$ 1,500.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 67,895.35	Total Bid	\$ 80,855.85	Total Bid	\$ 85,682.39	Total Bid	\$ 87,278.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------